
 

 I 

   

 
      ADDENDUM #1 

Date:    July 25, 2024 

 

Solicitation#:  GG-24-IFB-939 

 

Description:   Site Contractor for Union Square CSS 
 

 
Prospective respondents, and all those concerned, are hereby informed that the following changes to the above 
solicitation are made a part of the bid documents. Please note that the ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF 
ADDENDA FORM can be found on Glendower’s Collaboration Portal under the Document Library.  This form 

must be completed and returned as a part of the response to this solicitation.  Failure to complete and 

submit the ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA FORM will deem this response as non-

responsive.   

 

 

 

The question period deadline has been extended to 

July 30, 2024, at 12:00 p.m., EST 

 
 

 

 The proposal submission deadline has been 

extended until August 7, 2024, at 3:00 p.m., EST.  


